93
92
91
90
95
96
94
77
53
76
60
74
75
78
89
73
86
88
85
87

Way Point
Charleston
Calhoun
Hasting
Houston
Fletcher
FlyingY
Selfs
Ranola Co
Burng
Water Valley
Oxford
Hale
Pontotoc
Tupelo
Ololona
Guntavn
Fulton
Rye
Tishomingo Co
Marionco

Latitude

33 595 N
33 558 N
33 597 N
33 535 N
34 180 N
34 00 N
34 139 N
34 218 N
34 06 N
34 100 N
34 231 N
34 206 N
34 166 N
34 16.1 N
34 09 N
34 267 N
34 211 N
34 3.3 N
34 295 N
34 7.0 N

Map marking information for Hawks Nest M oscow, Tennessee

Courtesy of Steve Vihlen 'SV’

535 to 37
486 to -85

48.7
35.1

Latitude range: 33
Longitude range: -90

File created Fridgy22 March 2013 at 06:47 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the rel@nt publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Longitude Distance Bearing Description
90 47 W 88 208 18/3630 22.9
89 206 W 82 179 15/33 32 22.9
89 188 W 78 178 18/36 32
89 14 W 87 167 3022.9
90 307 W 86 229 18/36 54 22.8
90 255 W 98 218 18/36 19
90 174 W 81 221 02/20 33 22.9
89 535 W 60 210 50 22.8
890 442 W 80 195 15/33 26
890 412 W 68 195 12/30 30 22.9
89 321 W 52 191 09/27 47 23.0
89 86 W 55 167 09/2721
89 23 W 61 162 11/2930 22.8
88 462 W 68 150 18/36 65 18.775 CT
88 436 W 85 154 18/36 32 22.9
88 398 W 61 139
88 226 W 77 133 17/35 30 22.9
88 23 W 93 142 26
88 121 W 79 123 17/35 36 22.8
87 599 W 104 131 18/36 50 22.8
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
172  Marianna 34 470 N 90 486 W 85 255 18/36 40 22.8
171  Forrest City 34 565 N 90 465 W 81 262 18/36 30 22.8
173  Helena 34 346 N 90 405 W 83 244 17/35 8/26 50 22.8
32 72/302nt 34 580 N 89 326 W 15 223
41  Holly Springs 34 483 N 89 313 W 23 202 18/36 32 22.8
57  Waterford Strip 34 374 N 89 311 W 35 194 18/36 30
59  Abbeille Strip 34 305 N 89 296 W 43 190 dogleg rwy
51 Bridge 34 336 N 89 290 W 39 190
54  Thomas 34 485 N 89 277 W 22 194 16/34 30
31 Jeter 34 575 N 89 236 W 11 187 18/36
56  PottsCamp 34 389 N 89 185 W 33 174
30 07/72nt 34 568 N 89 178 W 13 162
38 Jerrys 34 506 N 89 154 W 20 162 11/29 25
39 Farese Airpark 34 489 N 89 120 W 23 156 03/21 16
40  AshlandStrip 34 452 N 89 105 W 28 157 18/36 20
61 New Albary 34 3R8 N 89 14 W 44 154 17/3539 22.8
58 Riply 34 433 N 89 09 W 34 144 03/2140 22.8
62 Walnut 34 569 N 83 541 W 29 114
50 Boowille 34 354 N 88 388 W 55 132 15/33 40 22.8
72  Dilworth 34 462 N 88 363 W 49 119 18/36 24
71  Turner 34 549 N 88 362 W 45 108 17/35 65 22.8
84 luka 34 463 N 88 99 W 72 109 18/3632 22.9
119 MadisorCo 34 517 N 8 335 W 160 96 18/36 50 23.0
120  Moontevn 34 448 N 86 277 W 167 98 09/27 22 22.7
170  Wynne 35 139 N 90 457 W 79 276 16/34 40 22.8
169 Lawrence Field 35 222 N 90 450 W 80 283 07/25 39 23.3
12 \WboIf River 35 31. N 89 349 W 13 249 18/36 30
45 Pgasus 35 104 N 89 337 W 12 289 09/27 20
10 Landou#5 35 40 N 89 325 W 10 250 18/36 30
11 Twiford Strip 35 56 N 89 30 W 9.6 258 09/27 10
23  Oakland 35 138 N 89 309 W 11 312
35 194Bridge 35 176 N 89 304 W 14 327
43  Longtavn 35 205 N 89 304 W 17 333 12/30 30
15 Macon 35 92 N 89 204 W 7.3 289
9 Landout #6 35 52 N 89 282 W 6.2 249 02/20 22
42  McNabb 35 189 N 89 272 W 14 340 18/36 20
14 193/199nt 35 94 N 89 268 W 5.1 299
13 Troxel 35 33 N 89 266 W 6.2 224
8  So Moscav 35 21 N 89 250 W 6.4 205 18/36
21 Fayette Co 35 124 N 89 237 W 6.2 346 01/19 35 22.9
6 Moscav 35 36 N 89 236 W 4.4 200
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
2 Sart 35 6.2 N 89 223 W 1.1 192
4 Williston 35 9.7 N 89 222 W 2.9 358 06/24 18
1 Hawks’ Nest 35 7.2 N 89 221 W 18/36 40 22.9
3 Fnish 35 72 N 89 221 W
34 Fayette WareHS 35 17.1 N 89 220 W 11 0
22  Sommerville 35 146 N 89 210 W 8.6 7
36 IraMiller 35 224 N 89 209 W 18 4 03/21 13
44 \ee Rwys 35 10.2 N 89 208 W 3.7 18 18/36 22
5 Double Bldg 35 51 N 89 195 W 3.4 135
7  Building 35 31 N 89 192 W 5.4 150
16  Wilson 35 55 N 89 171 W 5.1 113 13/30 30
20 Monkhouse/Sardis 35 105 N 89 155 W 73 58
33 Laconia 35 170 N 89 151 W 13 30
17 LaGrange 35 27 N 89 146 W 8.7 126
27 Torra Alta Lale ¥ 131 N 89 137 W 10 49
37 Fayette Corners 35 218 N 89 135 W 19 25 18/36 10
24  Jame®lantation 35 70 N 89 128 W 8.8 92
19 StSomavhere 35 14 N 89 122 W 11 125 09/27 30
29  Wngs 35 132 N 89 115 W 12 55 18/36 24
18 Grandlunction 35 29 N 89 112 W 11 116
28 DotsSpot Airport 35 124 N 89 105 W 12 61 17/35 21
25 Paver Station 35 80 N 89 83 W 13 86
26  Hickory Valley 35 92 N 89 7.7 W 14 80
55  Whitehurst 35 129 N 89 26 W 19 70 01/19 40 23.0
46  Anderson 35 242 N 89 1.3 W 28 45 14/32 23
63 Middleton 35 36 N 88 534 W 27 99
48  Kirk Strip 35 6.2 N 88 417 W 38 91 18/36 8
68 Henderson 35 26.2 N 88 386 W 46 62
70 Ramer 35 43 N 8 371 W 42 94
69 Sibly 35 122 N 88 299 W 49 83 17/3550 22.7
83 Saannah 35 10.2 N 88 129 W 65 87 01/19 50 22.8
101 Hassell 35 231 N 87 580 W 81 77 02/20 46 22.9
113 Lawrence Co 35 141 N 87 155 W 119 86 17/3550 22.8
114  Abernati 35 92 N 87 34 W 131 88 16/34 50 22.8
118 FRayettille 35 36 N 86 339 W 159 91 02/2059 22.8
123  Tullahoma 35 228 N 86 148 W 177 83 06/24 50 23.0
124  ArnoldAFB 35 236 N 86 52 W 186 83 03/21 60 126.2
125 Wnchester 35 107 N 86 40 W 187 88 18/36 50 22.8
127  MarionCo 35 36 N 85 351 W 214 90 04/22 35 22.8
166  Jonesboro 35 499 N 90 388 W 87 305 05/23 62 23.0

165 Classic 35 495 N 90 328 W 82 307 18/36 26



168
167
164
163
64
65
79
47
52
66
67
80
81
82
97
99
100
102
111
112
117
121
122
128
126
157
162
158
156
159
154
155
161
160
105
98
104
49
103
110
115

Way Point
Woodbridge
Oceola
Arkansasntl
Blythville Muni
Carington
Flyingl
Dyerslrg
Arnold
Brawvnsville
Thornton
McKellar
Humbolt
GibsonCo
Southfork
Huntingdon
BeectRiver
PerryCo
Baler
Centerville
MauryCo
Ellington
Eaglgille
Shelbyville
Murfreesboro
Warren Co
Corning
Kirk
Rector
Piggott
Kennett
Campbell
Gideon
Steele
Caruthersville
Ewerett
Carroll
HenryCo
Benton
Humphrgs Co
Dickson
Whiferdill

Latitude

35
35
35
35
35
35
3H5
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

34.9
41.5
57.9
56.4
35.0
45.7
59.9
54.2
35.8
411
36.0
48.1
56.0
36.6
59.7
39.4
35.8
32.8
50.2
33.2
30.4
41.4
33.6
52.6
41.9
24.2
3.8
15.0
22.7
13.6
29.2
26.6
5.7
10.2
22.9
5.4
20.2
0.7
7.0
7.7
19.3

2 Z2Z2Z2=2Z =

Longitude
90 231
90 0.6
89 56.6
89 499
89 35.2
89 331
89 244

89 238
89 16.0

89 123

88 54.9
88 525
88 50.9

88 417

88 27.7
88 11.7
87 52.6
87 35.8

87 26.7
87 10.7

86 48.2
86 36.9

86 26.6

86 22.6
85 50.6

90 38.9
90 30.6

90 19.2

90 10.0
90 2.2
90 0.9

89 54.2
89 51.6

89 40.6
88 59.1
88 27.8
88 23.1
88 74
87 4.3
87 258
87 9.0
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Distance
66
54
67
62
34
46
61
54
33
40
42
55
63
51
79
76
90

104
119
127
147
160
168
176
202
114
91
95
98
85
101
96
73
75
90
84
101
93
115
129
150

Bearing
299
318
331
335
339
347
358
358

10
13
37
30
27
48
40
60
68
73
65
76
79
75
79
72
78
321
316
326
333
334
339
342
338
347
14
37
33
48
53
57
56

Description
09/27 27
01/1938 22.8
18/36 99 22.7
18/36 50 23.05
01/19 50 23.0
01/19 27
04/22 50 23.05
18/36 47 22.9

17/35 20 22.9
02/20 60 22.95 CT
04/22 40 22.8
01/19 48 22.8
12/30 22
02/20 29
01/19 60 23.0
18/36 22.9
02/20 40 22.8
02/20 40 22.8
06/24 60 22.8
02/20 50 22.8
14/32 22 22.9
18/36 55 22.8
18/36 39 22.7
05/23 50 22.8
18/36 43 23.0
04/22 45 22.8
18/36 34 22.9
18/36 25 22.9
02/2050 22.8
18/36 3022.9
15/33 45 22.9
18/36 40 22.8
18/36 40 22.9
01/19 50 22.7
01/19 55 22.8
02/20 12/30 50 23.0
04/22 35 22.8
03/21 40 22.8
17/35 50 22.8
02/20 32
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

130 Sumnefo 36 226 N 8 245 W 187 62 17/35 50 23.05
129 Lebanon 36 114 N 86 189 W 187 66 01/19 50 22.725
153  PoplaBluff 36 464 N 90 195 W 126 335 18/36 50 23.0
152 Malden 36 359 N 89 595 W 108 341 18/36 50 22.8
150 Dexter 36 465 N 89 565 W 119 345 18/36 50 22.8
151  Nev Madrid 36 321 N 89 360 W 99 353 18/36 32 22.8
149  Sileston 36 539 N 89 337 W 123 355 02/20 55 22.8
107  MississippiCo 36 505 N 89 216 W 119 0 18/36 32 22.9
106  Fulton 36 316 N 8 549 W 100 14 09/27 27 22.7
108 Mayfield 36 462 N 88 351 W 122 21 18/36 46 22.8
145  \W\est Kentuck 36 580 N 88 339 W 135 19 04/22 29 22.8
109 Kyle 36 399 N 88 224 W 120 27 05/23 62 22.7
141  Lale Barkley 36/ 491 N 87 545 W 143 34 02/20 48 22.8
134  ChristiarCo 36 514 N 87 273 W 161 41 08/26 55 22.8
116  Springfield 36 322 N 8 552 W 168 54 04/22 50 23.0
133 Logn Co 36 480 N 86 486 W 184 50 06/24 40 22.7
132  Portland 36 356 N 8 286 W 191 57 01/19 50 22.8
131 Lahyette 36 31.2 N 86 35 W 209 61 01/19 40 22.8
148 Cairo 37 39 N 8 132 WwW 135 3 14/32 40 22.8
147  Metropolis 37 112 N 88 450 W 147 13 18.36 40 22.8
144  Kentuck Dam 37 06 N 88 180 W 144 24 09/27 40 22.8
143  CrittenderCo 37 202 N 88 6.6 W 168 24 07/25 44 22.9
140 CaldwellCo 37 69 N 87 514 W 162 31 05/23 41 22.8
139 Webster Co 37 255 N 87 442 W 183 29 16/34 38 22.8
137  Madisonwille 37 213 N 87 240 W 189 35 05/23 60 22.7
135 Muhlenbeg Co 37 136 N 87 94 W 191 40 05/23 50 23.0
136  OhioCo 37 275 N 86 510 W 214 40 03/21 48 22.8
146  Raleigh 37 487 N 88 330 W 191 13 06/24 50 22.8
142  Stugis 37 325 N 87 573 W 185 25 18/36 50 22.8

138 Henderson 37 485 N 87 411 W 208 26 09/27 55 22.8



